504355350 05/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JERROD LARSON	05/04/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WONDERPUS INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	146 N. CANAL STREET, #350
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29602617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)545-3524

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3605453524

Email:tim@intproplaw.com, michele@intproplaw.comCorrespondent Name:TIMOTHY E SIEGEL PATENT LAW, PLLCAddress Line 1:777-108TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 2240Address Line 4:BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. SIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/TESIEGEL37442/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=LA2_004_DP_Assignment_Larson#page1.tif source=LA2_004_DP_Assignment_Larson#page2.tif source=LA2_004_DP_Assignment_Larson#page3.tif

PATENT 504355350 REEL: 042271 FRAME: 0919

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single inventor; single assignee)

Docket No.:

LA2.004.DP

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title, and interest:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

Title of Invention	LICENSE PLATE FRAME ORNAMENTAL D	DESIGN	
App. Ser. No.	29/602,617 Filing Date	MAY 2, 2017	

Inventor (Assignor)

Name		Address	
Jerrod Larson	16421 SE 21st Place		
	Bellevue, WA 98008		
	United States of America		

Assianee

MSSIGNEE	- 18-18 - 18-18 - 18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-1	til flaskefall sig i stat som blevel ett flast tilland i krimit.	
Name		Address	
Wonderpus Industries, LLC		146 N. Canal Street, #350	
		Seattle, WA 98103	
		United States of America	

REEL: 042271 FRAME: 0920

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single inventor; single assignee)

Docket No.:

LA2.004.DP

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention described in the patent application identified by the title and application serial number shown above (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified right, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, which the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single inventor; single assignee)

Docket No.:

LA2.004.DP

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, It will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this

day of

,20 17

(Signature of Inventor)

At: bellevue.

State of: Washington)
County of: King

Before me personally appeared: JERROD LARSON

Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this

> C. K. HONG **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WASHINGTON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06-03-19

(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 042271 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 05/08/2017